





SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

| 26930 Harwood Heights Dr, Katy, TX 77494 (Street Address and City) | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| F THE DATE SIGNED BY H TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT | | | | |
| Never Property? Occupied | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| s | | | | |
| vstem | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| h | | | | |
| n(s) | | | | |
| w Air Conditioning | | | | |
| er System | | | | |
| | | | | |
| N Hot Tub | | | | |
| Lawn Sprinkler System | | | | |
| & Chimney lock) | | | | |
| s | | | | |
| erty | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (approx.) | | | | |
| | | | | |

| | Does the property have working smoke de 766, Health and Safety Code? Yes (Attach additional sheets if necessary): | No | | o this o | question is no or unknown, explain |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| | Seller has never occupied this property. Seller enco | urages l | Buyer to have their own inspections perfor | med and v | verify all information relating to this property. |
| | Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Cocinstalled in accordance with the requirem including performance, location, and poweffect in your area, you may check unknow require a seller to install smoke detectors will reside in the dwelling is hearing impair a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days smoke detectors for the hearing impaired at the cost of installing the smoke detectors a | ents of rents of rents of the red; (2) after and sp | of the building code in effect in urce requirements. If you do no ove or contact your local building hearing impaired if: (1) the buy) the buyer gives the seller writted the effective date, the buyer madecifies the locations for the instal | the are t know official er or a n evide kes a w lation. | ea in which the dwelling is located the building code requirements in for more information. A buyer ma member of the buyer's family who note of the hearing impairment from ritten request for the seller to insta |
| | Are you (Seller) aware of any known defect if you are not aware. | | , | | |
| - | N Interior Walls | <u>N</u> | _Ceilings | N | Floors |
| - | N Exterior Walls | <u>N</u> | _Doors | N | _ |
| - | N Roof | <u>N</u> | _Foundation/Slab(s) | N | Sidewalks |
| | N Walls/Fences | <u>N</u> | _Driveways | N | Intercom System |
| | N Plumbing/Sewers/Septics | N_ | _Electrical Systems | N | Lighting Fixtures |
| | If the answer to any of the above is yes, exp | olain. | (Attach additional sheets if neces | sary): | |
| | Seller has never occupied this property. Seller ence | ourages | Buyer to have their own inspections perfo | rmed and | verify all information relating to this propert |
| | Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following | - | • | | • |
| | N Active Termites (includes wood dest | | | | or Roof Repair |
| | N Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needi | ng Ke | | | |
| | N. Duraniana Tamaita Damana | | | | nts |
| | N Previous Termite Damage | | N Asbestos Co | • | |
| - | N Previous Termite Treatment | | N Urea-formal | • | |
| | N Previous Termite Treatment N Previous Flooding | | N Urea-formal | dehyde | |
| | N Previous Termite Treatment N Previous Flooding N Improper Drainage | | N Urea-formale N Radon Gas N Lead Based I | dehyde Paint | |
| - | N Previous Termite Treatment N Previous Flooding N Improper Drainage N Water Penetration | | N Urea-formale N Radon Gas N Lead Based I N Aluminum W | dehyde Paint Viring | |
| - | N Previous Termite Treatment N Previous Flooding N Improper Drainage N Water Penetration N Located in 100-Year Floodplain | | N Urea-formale N Radon Gas N Lead Based I N Aluminum V N Previous Fire | dehyde Paint /iring | Insulation |
| - | N Previous Termite Treatment N Previous Flooding N Improper Drainage N Water Penetration N Located in 100-Year Floodplain N Present Flood Insurance Coverage | ult Line | N Urea-formale N Radon Gas N Lead Based I N Aluminum V N Previous Fire N Unplatted Ea | dehyde Paint /iring es asemen | Insulation |
| - | N Previous Termite Treatment N Previous Flooding N Improper Drainage N Water Penetration N Located in 100-Year Floodplain | | N Urea-formale N Radon Gas N Lead Based I N Aluminum W N Previous Fire N Unplatted Ea | Paint Viring es asemen Structure | Insulation Its The or Pits The mises for Manufacture of |

| | Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at 26930 Harwood Heights Dr, Katy, TX 77494 Page 3 (Street Address and City) | 8-7-2017 | | | | | |
|--------------|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 5. | | u are aware) | | | | | |
| | Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this | oroperty. | | | | | |
| 6. | 6. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware. | | | | | | |
| | Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or n compliance with building codes in effect at that time. | ot in | | | | | |
| | Y Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or assessments. | | | | | | |
| | Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other areas) co-owned in undivided in with others. | nterest | | | | | |
| | Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the N Property. | e | | | | | |
| | N Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Property. | | | | | | |
| | Any condition on the Property which materially affects the physical health or safety of an individual. | | | | | | |
| | Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public N supply as an auxiliary water source. | c water | | | | | |
| | Y Any portion of the property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district. | | | | | | |
| | If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): Property located in Fort Bend St | ubsidence Dist | | | | | |
| | Principal Management Group of Houston C/O: Westheimer Lakes POA - Main Fee - \$815 - Annually | | | | | | |
| | Transfer Fee - \$203.75 paid to Westheimer Lakes POA (See HOA Addendum) Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this | | | | | | |
| | If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit maybe required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information. | | | | | | |
| 8. | 8. This property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compared zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be active Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation. | recent Air cessed on | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1a | authorized signer on behalf of Opendoor Property D LLC 06-18-2019 | | | | | | |
| 1a | Opendoor Property D LLC 105-18-2019 | ī | | | | | |
| atu | Opendoor Property D LLC Son Cine 06-18-2019 Date Signature of Seller | Date | | | | | |
| Ja.gnatu | Opendoor Property D LLC Ason Cine 06-18-2019 gnature of Seller Date Signature of Seller | Date | | | | | |
| Jac gnatu | Opendoor Property D LLC 105-18-2019 | Date | | | | | |